QuikTrip shall perform the steps outlined in Paragraphs 25.a. through 25.f. within

a comparable period of time.

VI.  COMPENSATORY DAMAGES TO COMPLAINANTS
AND OTHER AGGRIEVED PERSONS

26. Within ten (10) business days after the Effective Date of this Consent Decree, QuikTrip

shall deposit the sum of One Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000) in an

interest-bearing account for the purpose of compensating Complainants and other

aggrieved persons who may have been harmed by noncompliance with the ADA at one or

more QuikTrip Stores and who may be identified through the procedures set forth in this

[...]

that person that is substantially similar to the document attached to this Consent

Decree as Exhibit J.  A copy of the executed “Waiver and Release of Claims”

forms shall be provided to QuikTrip by the United States.

b. The total amount to be paid by QuikTrip pursuant to this Section of the Consent

Decree shall not exceed One Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000)

plus any interest accrued in the account established under Paragraph 26.

33. The United States shall notify QuikTrip in writing in one or more notifications of its

determinations of the amount to be paid to each aggrieved person. Within thirty (30) days

[...]

§§ 12188(b)(2)(C) and (b)(3); 28 C.F.R. §§ 36.504(a)(3)

and (b).  The United States believes the imposition of a civil penalty in this case is

warranted to vindicate the public interest.  QuikTrip shall pay a civil penalty to the United

States in the amount of Fifty-Five Thousand Dollars ($55,000).  QuikTrip will deliver the

check or money order made payable to the Treasury of the United States to counsel for the

United States by common carrier Federal Express, delivery prepaid within thirty (30) days

after the Effective Date of this Consent Decree.

[...]

noncompliance within sixty (60) days of receipt of notice of noncompliance from the

Department.  If QuikTrip has not corrected the noncompliance within sixty (60) days after

the receipt of notice, the violation will be considered a subsequent violation and require

payment of a subsequent violation civil penalty in the amount of One Hundred Ten

Thousand Dollars ($110,000).  The Department will provide written notice to QuikTrip of

the location of any facility where it will review compliance at least ten (10) business days

before doing so.  Similarly, the Department will provide written notice to QuikTrip of any

records that it wishes to inspect or personnel whom it wishes to interview at least ten (10)